

PLASKOLITE

POST OFFICE BOX 1497
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216
614/294-3281
FAX 614/297-7282

September 5, 2018

RE: FDA Food Contact Statement

To Whom It May Concern:

Makrolon FD Polycarbonate Clear Sheet is produced using Makrolon 3158 550115 polycarbonate resin. This resin is in chemical compliance with FDA regulation 21 CFR § 177.1580 (Polycarbonate resins) and with applicable FDA regulations for food contact applications under conditions of use B through H, subject to the limitations of 177.1580 and any other applicable regulation.

In addition, Makrolon 3158 550115 polycarbonate resin is NSF certified and currently listed under NSF/ANSI Standard 51 (Food Equipment Materials) for use with all food contact types at a maximum temperature of use of 212°F.

NSF approved resin listing can be found here: http://info.nsf.org/Certified/Food/Listings_Company

We hope that this information is useful to you and provides clarity on Plaskolite's compliance under FDA food contact applications. Please contact us at (800) 848-9124 if you have any questions related to this matter.

Sincerely,

Plaskolite Product Support Team